Federal Transit Administration (FTA)
Section 5304 Statewide Transportation Planning Grant Program

Recommended Award Summary:

I Agency Name Project Title
#

Basin Transit Service
Transportation District

City of Woodburn

Coos County Area
Transportation District

Coquille Indian Tribe

Curry County

Grant County Transportation
District

Harney County

Hood River County
Transportation District

Mid-Columbia Economic
Development District

Basin Transit Service and Klamath
Tribes Coordinated Human Services
Public Transportation Plan

City of Woodburn Transit Development
Plan Update

Coos Coordinated Human Services
Public Transportation Plan Update

Coordinated Human Services Public
Transportation Plan Update

Transit Development Plan/Coordinated
Plan

Coordinated Plan Update

Coordinated Public Transit Human
Services Plan for Harney County

Update Hood River County
Transportation District Transit Master
Plan

Gorge Regional Transit Strategy Phase 11

Recommended
Grant
Amount

$32,000

$160,000

$60,000

$60,000

$48,000

$36,000

$36,000

$60,000

$50,000



Recommended
Agency Name Project Title Grant
# Amount

Updating/Rewrite Morrow County
10 Morrow County Coordinated Human Services Public $20,000
Transportation Plan

Oregon Cascades West Updating Coordinated Public Transit-

11 Council of Governments Hum_an Services Transpor_tatlon Plaps for $120,000
Lincoln, Benton and Linn Counties
12 Orego_n Cascades West Regional Transit Access Plan $51,424
Council of Governments
13 SIS Emplr_e T_ransportatlon Transit Marketing Plan $60,000
District
Tillamook County TCTD Coordinated Human Services
14 . I Public Transportation Plan "Coordinated $36,000
Transportation District »
Plan" Update
15 Umatilla County Umatilla County Transportation $125,000
Development Plan
16 Umpqua Public Transportation UPTD Umpqua Rides Transit Marketing $60,000

District Plan

- ] TOTAL $1,014,424

REDUCED FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

The Committee recommends the following projects receive a reduced award. Committee
rationale for recommended reductions are provided for each identified project.

1) Coos County Area Transportation District — Coordinated Human Services Public
Transportation Plan Update
Total Project Cost = $100,000 — Match Amount = $20,000 — Grant Amount = $80,000

Adjusted Application Amount = Total Project Coast = $75,000 — Match Amount =
$15,000 — Grant Amount = $60,000



The Committee recommends a reduced award of $75,000 to better reflect the actual costs of this
type of plan.

2) Coquille Indian Tribe — Coordinated Human Services Public Transportation Plan Update

Total Project Cost = $95,000 — Match Amount = $19,000 — Grant Amount = $76,000

Adjusted Application Amount = Total Project Coast = $75,000 — Match Amount =
$15,000 — Grant Amount = $60,000

The Committee recommends a reduced award of $75,000 to better reflect the actual costs of this
type of plan.

3) Umpqua Public Transportation District — UPTD Umpqua Rides Transit Marketing Plan

Total Project Cost = $150,000 — Match Amount = $30,000 — Grant Amount = $120,000

Adjusted Application Amount = Total Project Coast = $75,000 — Match Amount =
$15,000 — Grant Amount = $60,000

The Committee recommends a reduced award of $75,000 to cover eligible portion of project and
remove the non-eligible implementation section of project.

DO NOT FUND RECOMMENDATIONS

The Committee recommends funding for all applications.



